Date Range: from 02/01/23 to 02/28/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

WFCL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

02/26/2023
02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

MC-1230223415
MC-1230223433

MC-1230223435

MC-1230223441

MC-1230223449

MC-1230223456

MC-1230223461

MC-1230223475

MC-1230223478

MC-1230223481

MC-1230223498

MC-1230223535

MCC-1230223427

MCC-1230223431

MCC-1230223432

MCC-1230223442

MCC-1230223459

MCC-1230223476

MCC-1230223483

MCC-1230223488

MCC-1230223493

MCC-1230223495

MCC-1230223496

MCC-1230223497

MCC-1230223506

MCC-1230223513

MCC-1230223516

MCC-1230223517

MCC-1230223522

MCC-1230223525

MCC-1230223531

MCC-1230223540

CC-1230223490

CC-1230223494

CC-1230223509

CC-1230223526

CC-1230223529

IN-1230223416

IN-1230223420

IN-1230223434

IN-1230223440

IN-1230223447

Music City Doulas LLC

St. George's Episcopal Church
Home Living Nashville
Vanderbilt-Divinity School
Parnassus Books

Nashville Symphony Association
Compost Nashville

Cumberland Trust & Investment
St. Andrews Sewanee School
St. George's Episcopal Church
Wildwood Resort

Christ Church Cathedral
Community Foundation

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Stites and Harbison- D
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

ETSU

Fifty Forward

Bartlett Tree Experts

Bare Bones Butcher

Instinct Dog Training Nash

OZ Arts Nashville

EarthMix

Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Happy Nest

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Encompass Health Rehab
Vanderbilt Project on Unity

The Estuary

OZ Arts Nashville

Gardens of Babylon

Acme Feed & Seed

TN Brew Works

ETSU

Amazon Nashville

Thirty Tigers - D

Frist Center for Visual Arts
Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Market Enginuity

AEG Presents MW/South

AEG Presents MW/South

8687

8788

8794

8808

8806

8668

8715

8797

8791

8619

8828

8740

8737

8491

8765

8785

8786

8696

8620

8773

8610

8772

8669

8756

8658

8834

8536

8774

8744

30138

30162

30217

30218

30147

Date: Mar 1, 2023 09:27:30 AM MST
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Salesperson




Date Range: from 02/01/23 to 02/28/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

WNXP-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

IN-1230223448

IN-1230223451

IN-1230223452

IN-1230223460

IN-1230223463

IN-1230223464

IN-1230223467

IN-1230223472

IN-1230223514

IN-1230223530

IN-1230223534

MC-1230223418

MC-1230223421

MC-1230223428

MC-1230223436

MC-1230223437

MC-1230223441

MC-1230223446

MC-1230223449

MC-1230223454

MC-1230223458

MC-1230223465

MC-1230223466

MC-1230223469

MC-1230223470

MC-1230223471

MC-1230223479

MC-1230223485

MC-1230223502

MC-1230223521

MC-1230223533

MC-1230223537

MC-1230223538

MC-1230223539

MC-1230223542

MCC-1230223419

MCC-1230223422

MCC-1230223424

MCC-1230223427

MCC-1230223459

MCC-1230223468

MCC-1230223473

AEG Presents MW/South
Live Nation

Live Nation

Brooklyn Bowl

Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity

Live Nation

Market Enginuity

The Basement East

Live Nation

Belmont Univ - School of Music
Market Enginuity

Ryman Auditorium

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Ryman Auditorium
Vanderbilt-Divinity School
Ryman Auditorium

Parnassus Books

National Shows 2

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Third Man Records

Julia Martin Gallery (CA)
National Shows 2

Children's of Alabama - A
Nashville Shakespeare Fest-CA
Market Enginuity

Catholic Charities

Nashville Lawn/Garden Show-CA
National Shows 2

Third Man Records

Harpeth Hall School
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
E3 Innovate

Community Foundation
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Project Return

Metro Nashville Public Schools

30231

30228

30227

30224

30201

30173

30171

30222

30172

30161

30235

8823

8820

8818

8370

8813

8794

8811

8808

8807

8805

8804

8793

8801

8800

8364

8792

8704

8770

8753

8831

8746

8826

8822

8824

8603

8485

8741

8740

8491

8803

Date: Mar 1, 2023 09:27:30 AM MST

Page 2 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 02/01/23 to 02/28/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WNXP-FM

WPLN-AM

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023
02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

MCC-1230223480

MCC-1230223484

MCC-1230223493

MCC-1230223495

MCC-1230223496

MCC-1230223497

MCC-1230223503

MCC-1230223505

MCC-1230223506

MCC-1230223508

MCC-1230223512

MCC-1230223513

MCC-1230223515

MCC-1230223517

MCC-1230223520

MCC-1230223522

MCC-1230223524

MCC-1230223525

MCC-1230223527

MCC-1230223531

MCC-1230223540

MC-1230223415

MC-1230223436

MC-1230223449

MC-1230223461

MC-1230223498

MCC-1230223424

MCC-1230223431

MCC-1230223432

MCC-1230223442

MCC-1230223476

MCC-1230223488

MCC-1230223497

MCC-1230223513

MCC-1230223517

MCC-1230223522

MCC-1230223524

CC-1230223414
CC-1230223426

CC-1230223429

CC-1230223445

Tennessee State Museum
Nissan North America

Bare Bones Butcher

Instinct Dog Training Nash
OZ Arts Nashville

EarthMix

Davidson County Clerk
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Milam's Optical Service
Happy Nest

Tennessee State University
Encompass Health Rehab
Currey Ingram Academy
Vanderbilt Project on Unity
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
The Estuary

TN State Parks

OZ Arts Nashville

Gardens of Babylon

Music City Doulas LLC
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Parnassus Books

Compost Nashville

Wildwood Resort

E3 Innovate

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Stites and Harbison- D
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
ETSU

Bartlett Tree Experts
EarthMix

Happy Nest

Encompass Health Rehab
Vanderbilt Project on Unity

WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv

Zander Insurance
Electronic Express
Delta Dental of TN - D

Murray State University

8567

8617

8696

8620

8773

8610

8600

8540

8772

8669

8787

8658

8601

8386

8370

8808

8668

8619

8741

8737

8734

8729

8765

8786

8610

8669

8658

8834

Date: Mar 1, 2023 09:27:30 AM MST
Page 3 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 02/01/23 to 02/28/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023

02/26/2023

CC-1230223450

CC-1230223457

CC-1230223477

CC-1230223486

CC-1230223504

CC-1230223511

CC-1230223518

CC-1230223523

CC-1230223528

CC-1230223532

IN-1230223417

IN-1230223423

IN-1230223425

IN-1230223430

IN-1230223438

IN-1230223439

IN-1230223443

IN-1230223444

IN-1230223453

IN-1230223455

IN-1230223462

IN-1230223474

IN-1230223482

IN-1230223487

IN-1230223489

IN-1230223491

IN-1230223492

IN-1230223499

IN-1230223500

IN-1230223501

IN-1230223507

IN-1230223510

IN-1230223519

IN-1230223536

IN-1230223541

IN-1230223543

MC-1230223415

MC-1230223418

MC-1230223421

MC-1230223428

MC-1230223433

MC-1230223435

Twice Daily

Culture Shift Team

Diversified Trust
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Pathway Lending - D

Amazon Nashville

Amazon Nashville

Dr. Joseph DeLozier

Tennessee Board of Regents
Frist Center for Visual Arts
Market Enginuity

National Geographic

Nashville Shakespeare Fest-CA
911 Commission

GulfQuest

Ithaca Montessori School
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
Tennessee Lottery

Franklin Theatre

Assoc of American Indian Phys
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity

Visit St. Pete Clearwater
Dakota Batteries

Market Enginuity
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Poplar Homes

Bass Berry & Sims

Howell Allen Clinic

Southern Environmental Law Cen
Franklin Theatre

National Public Radio

National Public Radio-Fund Dri
Music City Doulas LLC
Belmont Univ - School of Music
Market Enginuity

Ryman Auditorium

St. George's Episcopal Church

Home Living Nashville

8563

8424

8711

8768

8736

8527

8814

8812

8433

8500

8597

8802

8798

8213

8564

8558

8776

8777

8769

8760

8767

8459

8829

8514

8823

8820

8818

8687

8788

Date: Mar 1, 2023 09:27:30 AM MST
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Salesperson




Date Range: from 02/01/23 to 02/28/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

MC-1230223436

MC-1230223437

MC-1230223441

MC-1230223446

MC-1230223449

MC-1230223454

MC-1230223456

MC-1230223458

MC-1230223461

MC-1230223465

MC-1230223466

MC-1230223469

MC-1230223470

MC-1230223475

MC-1230223478

MC-1230223479

MC-1230223481

MC-1230223485

MC-1230223498

MC-1230223502

MC-1230223521

MC-1230223533

MC-1230223535

MC-1230223537

MC-1230223538

MC-1230223539

MC-1230223542

MCC-1230223419

MCC-1230223422

MCC-1230223424

MCC-1230223427

MCC-1230223431

MCC-1230223432

MCC-1230223442

MCC-1230223459

MCC-1230223468

MCC-1230223473

MCC-1230223476

MCC-1230223480

MCC-1230223483

MCC-1230223484

MCC-1230223488

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Ryman Auditorium
Vanderbilt-Divinity School
Ryman Auditorium

Parnassus Books

National Shows 2

Nashville Symphony Association
Ryman Auditorium

Compost Nashville

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Cumberland Trust & Investment
St. Andrews Sewanee School
Julia Martin Gallery (CA)

St. George's Episcopal Church
National Shows 2

Wildwood Resort

Children's of Alabama - A
Nashville Shakespeare Fest-CA
Market Enginuity

Christ Church Cathedral
Catholic Charities

Nashville Lawn/Garden Show-CA
National Shows 2

Third Man Records

Harpeth Hall School
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
E3 Innovate

Community Foundation

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Stites and Harbison- D
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Project Return

Metro Nashville Public Schools
ETSU

Tennessee State Museum

Fifty Forward

Nissan North America

Bartlett Tree Experts

8370

8813

8794

8811

8808

8807

8806

8805

8668

8804

8793

8801

8800

8715

8797

8792

8791

8704

8619

8770

8753

8746

8826

8822

8824

8603

8485

8741

8740

8737

8734

8729

8491

8803

8585

8765

8567

8785

8617

8786

Date: Mar 1, 2023 09:27:30 AM MST

Page 5 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 02/01/23 to 02/28/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WPLN-FM
Grand Total

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

MCC-1230223493

MCC-1230223495

MCC-1230223496

MCC-1230223497

MCC-1230223503

MCC-1230223505

MCC-1230223506

MCC-1230223508

MCC-1230223512

MCC-1230223513

MCC-1230223515

MCC-1230223516

MCC-1230223517

MCC-1230223520

MCC-1230223522

MCC-1230223524

MCC-1230223525

MCC-1230223527

MCC-1230223531

MCC-1230223540

Bare Bones Butcher

Instinct Dog Training Nash

OZ Arts Nashville

EarthMix

Davidson County Clerk

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Milam's Optical Service

Happy Nest

Tennessee State University
Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Encompass Health Rehab

Currey Ingram Academy
Vanderbilt Project on Unity
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
The Estuary

TN State Parks

OZ Arts Nashville

Gardens of Babylon

8696

8620

8773

8610

8600

8540

8772

8669

8787

8756

8658

8601

8834

8643

8774

8744

Printed by: 500917kpage
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